	-390 -389 -392 -384 -385 -3		
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	10-11-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
09-20-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Ma	1984 191 1917 1014 Habi aleb alika kar alaba ina araba kar idak		
U.S. Patient & Thiologist	101485342		
	NARKS ONLY 9-20-00		
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
× New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Morgan Morgan Morgan		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	[
Corrective Document	★ Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Chancellor Media Sham			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Delaware		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name AMEM Broadcasti	na Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA	3		
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 600 Congress Avenue			
Address (line 2) Suite 1400			
	Texas 78701		
Address (line 3) Austra	State/Country Zip Code		
Address (line 3) City General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an		
Address (line 3) Austra	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Address (line 3) August City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) City City Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) City City Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat O00 MTHAI1 00000085 1511258 Association FOR	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) City City Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat O00 MTHAI1 00000085 1511258 40.00 UP 150.00 UP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) The laware OFFICE USE ONLY approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) City City General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat O00 MTHAI1 0000085 1511258 FOR 40.00 BP 150.00 BP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding. C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Mana	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 714-540	5-1235		
Name	Jessinya Brownell			
Address (line 1)	latham & Watkins			
Address (line 2)	650 Town Center Drive			
Address (line 3)	suite 2000			
Address (line 4)	Costa Mesa, CA 92626			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# _ 3		
Trademark A		additional numbers attached		
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	for the same property).		
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Registration Nu	nber(s)		
	1511258 1954912	1481930		
	1501338 192246	ا ا		
	[1481931 148108	2		
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	1 1		
Fee Amoun	f Payment: Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 19 Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	0.00		
Deposit A				
	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	0524		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No		
	and Signature			
attac	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are coated herein.			
Torra	Brancia Li Vandill	9/19/00		
<u>Jessama</u> Name	of Person Signature Signature	Date Signed		

1-14-W

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING

Each of the Corporations Listed on Exhibit A Attached Hereto

into

Chancellor Media/Shamrock Broadcasting, Inc.,

a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 251 of the Delawarc General Corporation Law (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), Chancellor Media/Sharrrock Broadcasting, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- That Chancellor Media/Shamrock Broadcasting, Inc., a Delaware corporation, is the surviving corporation of a merger among Chancellor Media/Shamrock Broadcasting, Inc. and each of the corporations (collectively, the "Merged Corporations") listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, all of which were incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. That an Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 251 of the DGCL.
- 3. That the name of the surviving corporation is Chancellor Media/Sharmrock Broadcasting, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 4. That the amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of Chancellor Media/Sharnrock Broadcasting, Inc. that shall be effected by the merger is to change the name of the corporation to AMFM Broadcasting, Inc., by amendment to Article FIRST of such Certificate of Incorporation so that it reads in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Corporation") is AMFM Broadcasting, Inc."

- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of Chancellor Media/Shanrock Broadcasting, Inc., the address of which is One American Center, Suite 1400, 600 Congress Avenue, Austin, Texas 78701.
- 6. That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by Chancellor Media/Shamrock Broadcasting, Inc., on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent entity.

Austin:94551,Z

FROM LATHAM & WATKINS WASH DC #4 (MON) 7. 24 00 14:26/14:23/NO. 4261783195 P 13

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Chancellor Media/Shamrock Broadcasting, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by Kathy Archer, its Senior Vice President this 14th day of January ____, 2000

Chancellor Media/Shamrock, Broadcasting, Inc.

By:

Kathy Archer, Senior Vice President

2

Aurin:96551.2

EXHIBIT A

MERGED CORPORATIONS

Name of Corporation	State of Incorporation
Chancellor Media Corporation of California	Delaware
Chancellor Media Corporation of Charlotte	Delaware
Chancellor Media Licensee Company	Delaware
Chancellor Media Pennsylvania License Corp.	Delaware
WIOQ License Corp.	Delaware

Aumin 98551.2

RECORDED: 09/20/2000